Form 603

Gorporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial shareholder

Anglo Australian Resources NI

To Company Name/Scheme
009 159 077
ACN/ARSN
1. Details of substantial shareholder{1}
Brakam [nvestments Pty Ltd
Nzme
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)
2% August 2017

The helder became a substantial holder on
2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the veling shares in the company or veting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant
interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became asubstantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities {4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power {6)

QOrdinary Shares 18,654,975 18,654,575 5.20%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an assoclate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial
helder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities

Braham Investments Pty Ltd Registered Holder ORD - 18,654,975

4, Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the secusities zeferred to in paragraph 3 above are as foffows:

Holder of relevant interest Registered holder of Person entitied 1o be registered Class and number of
securities as holder (8) securities

Braham Investments Pty Lid | Braham Investments Ply Lid Braham [nvestments Pty Ltd ORD- 18,654,975

5. Consideration

The censideration pald for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 2ove, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as follows:

Hotder of relevant interest Date of acquisition Censideration (9) Class and number of
securilies

Cash Non-cash

Per aftached
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6. Associates

The reason the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

(if applicable)

Name of ACN/ARSN Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
YR
A
i
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Print Name ot )r} \'P oA o
Sign here \ /
IRECTIONS

(1) I there are a number of substantial holders wilh similar or related relevant interests (eg, a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager

lrustee of an equity trust), the names could be inciuded in an annexure to the form. I the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially sir

they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically name group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members |

claarly set out in paragraph 7 of the form,

(2) See the definition of "associate” in section 9 of tne Corporations Act 2001,

(3 See the definilion of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,

(4) The voling shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separale classes.

(5) The total number of votes attachied to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate hes =
relevant interest in.

(6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

0 Include details of:
(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection (671B(4) applies, a copy of any

document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract,

scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, contral the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal tha

securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies)/

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

(8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg, if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown’.

9 Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and offer, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or
become, entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associ
relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
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Braham Investments Pty Ltd

TRANSACTION TYPE

On Market
On Market
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
PLC

OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket
OnMarket

Opening Balance

DATE
43326
43317
43216

19/02/2018
7/02/2018
6/02/2018
6/10/2017
5/10/2017

29/08/2017

21/08/2017

18/08/2017

17/08/2017

27/06/2017

22/06/2017

16/06/2017

18/04/2017

AMOUNT
271,739
105,263
116,279
232,558
174,418
114,942
423,728
650,793
2,083,333
900,000
135,591
385,242
449,404
652,173
319,148
11,640,274

S Paid

0.091
0.085
0.086
0.085
0.086
0.087
0.059
0.058
0.048

0.05
0.048
0.048
0.045
0.045
0.045



