### Form 603

# Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B Notice of initial substantial shareholder

To Company Name/Scheme ACN/ARSN		Ang	Anglo Australian Resources NL						
		009	009 159 077						
1. Details of se	ubstantial shareholder(1)								
Name		Brai	Braham Investments Pty Ltd						
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)									
The holder became a substantial holder on		21 /	21 August 2017						
2. Details of voting power									
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant									
interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:									
	Class of securities (4)	Number of securities		Person's votes (5)		(5)	Voting power (6)		
	Ordinary Shares 18,654,975		18,654,9	18,654,975		6.20%			
3. Details of relevant interests  The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:  Holder of relevant interest  Nature of relevant interest (7)  Class and number of securities									
	Braham Investments Pty Ltd		Registered Holde	ORD-1		ORD - 18,	3,654,975		
4. Details of present registered holders									
The persons re	gistered as holders of the securiti	es referred	to in paragraph 3 above	e are as foliov	vs.				
The persons to			istered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)		egistered	Class and number of securities		
	Braham Investments Pty Ltd	Braham 1	Braham Investments Pty Ltd		Braham Investments Pty Ltd		ORD - 18,654,975		
5. Consideration									
The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:									
	Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition		Consideration (9)		(9)	Class and number of securities		
	Per attached			Cash	Non-cash				

#### 6. Associates

The reason the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name of ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

N/A

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Signature

Print Name

Sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg, a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically name group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection (671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies)/

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg, if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may become, entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

## **Braham Investments Pty Ltd**

TRANSACTION TYPE	DATE	AMOUNT	\$ Paid
On Market	43326	271,739	0.091
On Market	43317	105,263	0.095
OnMarket	43216	116,279	0.086
OnMarket	19/02/2018	232,558	0.085
OnMarket	7/02/2018	174,418	0.086
OnMarket	6/02/2018	114,942	0.087
OnMarket	6/10/2017	423,728	0.059
OnMarket	5/10/2017	650,793	0.058
PLC	29/08/2017	2,083,333	0.048
OnMarket	21/08/2017	900,000	0.05
OnMarket	18/08/2017	135,591	0.048
OnMarket	17/08/2017	385,242	0.048
OnMarket	27/06/2017	449,494	0.045
OnMarket	22/06/2017	652,173	0.045
OnMarket	16/06/2017	319,148	0.045
Opening Balance	18/04/2017	11,640,274	